FLOW
CONTROLS
1
1.
∗ ∗ ∗
∗
D
Model Number Designation / Specifications
F-
Special Seals
FB G -03 -125 -10 ∗
Series Number Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Max. Metred Flow
L/min (U.S.GPM)
Design
Number
Design
Standards
03
06
10
10
10
10
125 : 125 (33)
250 : 250 (66)
500 : 500 (132)
F:
Special Seals for
Phosphate Ester
Type Fluids
(Omit if not
required)
FB:
Flow Control
and Relief
Valves
G:
Sub-plate
Mounting
Refer to
Max. Operating Pressure
Rated Flow
Metred Flow Range
Pressure Adjustment Range
Min. Pressure Difference Required between Inlet
and Outlet Ports
MPa (PSI)
MPa (PSI)
L/min (U.S.GPM)
L/min (U.S.GPM)
MPa (PSI)
Pilot Drain Flow
L/min (U.S.GPM)
Max. Drain Line and Tank Line
Back Pressure
MPa (PSI)
Approx. Mass kg (lbs.)
Model Numbers
Description
FBG-03-125 FBG-06-250 FBG-10-500
25 (3630)
125 (33)
1-125 (.26-33)
 -25 (  -3630)  -25 (  -3630)  -25 (  -3630)
3-250 (.79-66) 5-500 (1.3-132)
250 (66) 500 (132)
25 (3630) 25 (3630)
0.6 (87) 0.7 (102) 0.9 (131)
1.5 (.40) 2.4 (.63) 3.5 (.92)
0.5 (73) 0.5 (73) 0.5 (73)
13.3 (29.3) 27.3 (60.2) 57.3 (126)
No.1
Pub. EC-0302

Graphic Symbol
Specifications
Model Number Designation
FLOW
CONTROLSHydraulic Fluids / Instructions
Water containing fluids
Synthetic fluids
Petroleum base oils
Use water-glycol fluid.
Use phosphate ester or polyol ester fluid.When phosphate ester fluid is used,
 prefix "F-" to the model number because the special seals (fluororubber) are required to be used.
Use fluids equivalent to ISO VG32 or VG46.
EFBGM-03Y-10 Rc 3/4
Valve
Model
Numbers
Valve Model
Numbers Japanese Std. "JIS" and European Design Std.
Socket Head Cap Screw
N. American Design Std.
EFBGM-03Y-1080 3/4 BSP.F
Sub-plate
Model No.
Thread
Size
Sub-plate
Model No.
Thread
Size
EFBGM-03Y-1090 3/4 NPT
Sub-plate
Model No.
Thread
Size
Japanese Standard "JIS" European Design Standard N. American Standard Approx.
Mass
kg (lbs.)
FBG-03
Qty.
M10 × 100 Lg.
M16 × 130 Lg.
M20 × 130 Lg.
3/8-16 UNC × 4 Lg.
5/8-11 UNC × 5 Lg.
3/4-10 UNC × 5 Lg.
4
4
4
FBG-03
FBG-06
FBG-10
EFBGM-03Z-10
EFBGM-06X-10
EFBGM-06Y-10
EFBGM-10Y-10
Rc 1
Rc 1
Rc 1-1/4
1-1/2, 2
EFBGM-03Z-1080
EFBGM-06X-1080
EFBGM-06Y-1080
EFBGM-10Y-1080
1 BSP.F
1 BSP.F
1-1/4 BSP.F
1-1/2, 2
EFBGM-03Z-1090
EFBGM-06X-1090
EFBGM-06Y-1090
EFBGM-10Y-1090
1 NPT
1 NPT